

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6042/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2004 in SVA No. 383/2004

in WP 08/04 of HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

KALAWATI @ KAMLA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
exemption from filing OT and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Rejoinder be filed in four weeks. List soon

thereafter.

The petitioner shall make a statement on affidavit

regarding (i) the status of hearing in the High Court; and

(ii) the status of the land as to its nature and how it is

being subjected to use.

(D.P. WALIA)

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER