

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6042/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2004 in SVA No. 383/2004 in
WP No. 8/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

KALAWATI @ KAMLA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. Documents on record and
exempt. From filing O.T. And with prayer for interim relief & Office
Report)

Date: 07/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok A. Desai, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Mrs. Anagha A. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. JC. Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rajesh,Adv.

Mr. Avtar Singh Rawat, Addl.Adv.Gen.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No.4 remains to be served. Let steps be taken to serve respondent No.4

within two weeks.

Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.3 submits that in spite of status quo

2

order and in spite of the fact that his client is in possession of the land, he is not being permitted to

sow the crop because police is preventing him from doing so on the ground that status quo order

does not permit carrying on the cultivation.

It is clarified that cultivation of land by respondent No.3 should not be interfered with.

We hope that the High Court will consider disposing of the main matter within a short

time.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master